## STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200. Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD K. A. R. -82-3-117

STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMI "200, Colorado Derby Buil	SSION	WELL PLUGGING RECORD  K.A.R82-3-117  TYPE OR PRINT  NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days.				API NUMBER 15-163-23,039  LEASE NAME Bellerive  WELL NUMBER 2-21			
Wichita, Kansas 67202	<b></b>								
	NOTIC								
	and					3630 Ft. from S Section Line			
,	TICE WIT	ce within 30 days.			Ft. 1	from E Se	ction Li	ne	
LEASE OPERATOR Cholla	SEC2	SEC. 21 TWP. 75 RGE. 20 (E/Vo/r/(W)							
ADDRESS P. O. Box 1428	COUNTY	COUNTY Rooks							
PHONE# (303) -623-4565	Date We	Date Well Completed 4/20/89							
Character of Well	Pluggii	Plugging Commenced $4/21/89$							
(Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD, In	Pluggir	Plugging Completed 4/21/89							
The plugging proposal w	as approved o	n4	1-21-	89				(dat	e)
byMarion Schmidt					(K				
is ACO-1 filed? No	If not,	is well	log a	ttached?_	Yes				
Producing Formation		Depth	to T	ор	Bott	om	T•D•	3600 <b>'</b>	
Is ACO-1 filed? No Producing Formation Show depth and thicknes	s of all wate	r, oil a	nd ga	s formati	ons. (10)	5-89			
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECO	RDS			C	ASING RECO	)RD	STATE CORP	CLEIVED	and the same of
Producing Formation  Show depth and thicknes  OIL, GAS OR WATER RECO	ent	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled	out Apo	COM	MISSION
								130	—
				8-5/8"	206.	-0-	CONSERVA	TON DIVISION	
Describe in detail the replaced and the method	nanner in whic	h the we	 	as plugge	 d. indicat	ing whe			
placed and the method were used, state the	character of	same ar	rroau id de	cing it i pth plac	nto the ho	feet	cement or tofee	t each	piugs set.
		3	0 sks	cement @	3480'	1	.0 sks ce	ment @	40'
(If addition	al description	100	) ckc	cement @	060	_	<u>5 sks in</u> 0 sks in		
Name of Plugging Contrac								200 Il	i /
						License	No. 75	0 829	
Address P. O. Box 506,									-
STATE OF KANSAS	cou	INTY OF _	R	USSELL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_,ss.			
above-described well, bestatements, and matters the same are true and co	nereil contai	ly sworn	on o	oath, says log of the Signatume	above-de	have kno			
•			( A		Kyle B. Br .O. Box 50		ell, KS	67665-0	506
SUBSCRI	BED AND SWORN	TO befo	re me	this 24	th day	of Apr	il	<b>,19</b> 8'	9
	Tedion Evnico				Piffin, Nota				

GLENDA R. TIFFIN Expires: February 6, 1992 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES 3-6-92

Form CP-4 Revised 07-87 EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS

67665 15-163-23039-00-00

## DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: Cholla Resources, Inc.

P. O. Box 1428

Golden, Colorado 80402-1428

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Bellerive

WELL #2-21

LOCATION: NW SE NE

Section 21-7S-20W Rooks County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 3601'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 3600'

CASING: HEGES A CAME

ELEVATION: 2068' K.B.

COMPLETED: 4/21/89

STATUS: Dry Hole

ASING: RECEIVED ORMISSION w/140 sks cement

## DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Top Soil, Sand & Clay	60 <b>'</b>	Red Bed	2000'
Shale	851'	Top of Topeka	3037 <b>'</b>
Dakota Sand	907 <b>'</b>	Top of Heebner	3248 <b>'</b>
Red Bed	1120'	Top of Toronto	3271 <b>'</b>
Cedar Hills	1356'	Top of Lansing-Kansas City	3288 <b>'</b>
Red Bed	1623'	Top of Arbuckle	3520 <b>'</b>
Anhydrite	1661'	R.T.D.	3600 <b>'</b>

STATE OF KANSAS ) ss COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Kyle B. Branum

Subscribed and sworn to before me on April 24, 1989.

My commission expires: February 6, 1992.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-92